PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the incorrectly recorded document with the correct executed document previously recorded on Reel 025813 Frame 0748. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of patent rights to Adrea, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCA IPLA Holdings Inc., a Delaware Corporation	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adrea, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
Street Address:	955 Stewart Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5884045
Patent Number:	7165217
Patent Number:	6897850
Patent Number:	6975333
Patent Number:	6785192
Patent Number:	7191399
Patent Number:	7509576
Patent Number:	7355591
Patent Number:	7138982
Patent Number:	6985135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

501797619

PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0860 Email: lana.ricketts@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda J. Thayer

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11543.0999-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Thayer

Total Attachments: 4

source=OrigCoverSheet2_SCA#page1.tif source=OrigCoverSheet2_SCA#page2.tif source=Assignment2_SCA#page1.tif source=Assignment2_SCA#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0861

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: ADREA, LLC SCA IPLA Holdings, A Delaware Corporation 550 Madison Avenue Internal Address: New York, NY 10036 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 955 Stewart Drive Execution Date(s) February 17, 2011 X Assignment Merger City: Sunnyvale Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip: 94085 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5884045 6785192 6897850 7355591 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 10 Name: John P. O'Banion 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_400 Internal Address: O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1550 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sacramento Zip: 95814 State: ca Phone Number: 916-498-1010 Deposit Account Number 07-1137 Fax Number: 916-498-1074 Authorized User Name John P. O'Banion Email Address: jpo@intellectual.com 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

JOHN P. O'BANION

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 025**8º/%TENAT**ME: 0748 REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0862

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Continuation of Box 4 "Application or patent numbers"

6975333

7165217

7191399

7509576

7138982

6985135

PATENT

REEL: 0258/48THENAIME: 0749

REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0863

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

sells, assigns, and transfers to Adrea, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 955 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; and

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when reasonably requested by, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, and execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney required therefor.

SCA IPLA Holdings Ing.

Mame: JOShinti

Date: August 25, 2010

PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0864

Attachment A

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent/	Country(ies)	Filing Date	Title and Inventors
(Application			
Number)			
5884045/	US	July 10, 1995	"Information providing system and
(08/617,830)			user terminal", Akira Kurihara
6785192/	US	July 31, 2001	"Reproduction apparatus and
(09/919,272)			reproduction method", Yoshitaka
			Ukita, et al.
6897850/	US	June 20, 2001	"Information processing apparatus
(09/885,224)			and information output controlling
			method", Koichi Sugimoto
7138982/	US	April 19, 2005	"Information processing apparatus
(11/109,058)			and information output controlling
			method", Koichi Sugimoto
7355591/	US	April 19, 2005	"Information processing apparatus
(11/109,047)			and information output controlling
			method", Koichi Sugimoto
6985135/	US	April 19, 2005	"Information processing apparatus
(11/109,065)			and information output controlling
			method", Koichi Sugimoto
6975333/	US	December 5, 2000	"Information processing method
(09/890,844)			and apparatus and medium",
			Takeshi Kanai, et al.
7165217/	US	June 16, 2000	"Electronic book display device
(09/596,110)			and its display method", Kazumoto
			Kondo
7191399/	US	October 16, 2003	"Electronic information display
(10/685,482)			apparatus, electronic information
			display method, recording medium
			and program", Hisao Ohtani, et al.
7509576/	US	July 30, 2004	"Information processing system
(10/903,104)			and method, program, and
			recording medium", Takeshi Kanai

PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 01/25/2012